Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

08-08-2000 | 1844 | 145 | 1455 | 155 | 1454 | 155 | 1454 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 | 1455 |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.7/ 10

101426848

Attorney Docket No.

105652

	7.26.08 Attorney Docker 10. 103032									
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies), P E 1. Shigeki ISHIDA 2. Susumu TANAKA JUL 2 6 2000	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MITSUI ENGINEERING & SHIPBUILDING CO., LTD. 6-4, TSUKIJI 5-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 104-8439 JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of converge particles attached?								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	⊠	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: 1. May 30 and 2. June 6, 2000								
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/541,053	C. Patent No.(s)							
ŀ	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 110511_)							
	Α(ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of									
	Jan	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: July 26, 2000							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
<u> </u>										

07/28/2000 BHABTEW 00000044 09541053

Q2 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigeki ISHIDA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Susumu TANAKA				
• •	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	• •	(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Mitsui Engineering	& Shipbuilding	Co., Ltd.		
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	6-4, Tsukiji 5-chom				
	Assign ee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert identification	(11)	METHOD AND APP.	ARATUS FOR CO	NTROLLING		
	such as Title, Case		THE POSITION OF	FLOATING RIG			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 10565:	2)		
			hich the undersigned has (have) ica on even date herewith or	executed an application	for patent in the United States of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May 30 and .	June 6, 2000			
	Application			09/541,05	3		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	00/041,00			
	filed applications	filed	March 31, 2	000			
with clar reexam United (they hagreem identific	ning any application or contate with the Assignee in eve 3) The undersigned agreims or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned agreimation a grant of a valid Un 5) The undersigned here States resulting from said a ave) full right to convey the ents in conflict herewith.	inuation ry way p e(s) to e ernationa e(s) to p itted Sta by autho application e entire	or division thereof, or any patent cossible in obtaining evidence and execute all papers and documents of convention for Protection of Indiversor all affirmative acts which it tes patent to the Assignee. Orize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assinterest herein assigned, and that the firm of OLIFF & BERRID	or reissue application bas going forward with such it and perform any act what ustrial Property or similar a may be necessary to obta hissioner of Patents to issue signee of the entire interest the has (they have) not GE. P.L.C. the power to it	ich may be necessary in connection		
	In witness whereof, exec	cuted by	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).		
Date	30th May,	2000	 		(Shigeki ISHIDA)(SEAL)		
Date	6 th June,			8. Janaha	(Susumu TANAKA)(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date			Name of inventor _		(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
If neith	This assignment should per, then it should be signed $(S \leftarrow L)$	before:	at least two witnesses who also si	gn here:	b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. g at hudae		
Date	_ GK June	<u>, </u>	<u> </u>	-K, Ju	nua		

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0241